



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 51/2025 & I.As. 31862-63/2025**

mitsui chemicals inc

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Joshi and Mr. Debashish
Banerjee, Advocates

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Om Ram and Mr. Arnav Mittal,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **19.12.2025**

C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 51/2025 & I.As. 31862-63/2025

1. Issue notice in the petition as well as the applications.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 accepts notice.
3. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 states that he will file his written submissions to the main petition and reply to the applications within a period of six (6) weeks.
4. Response and rejoinder respectively be filed within a period of four (4) weeks thereafter.
5. List the matter before the Ld. Joint Registrar (J) on **16.02.2026**.
6. List the matter before the Court on **28.04.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/rhc