



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011035422025

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 51/2025 & I.As. 31862/2025, 31863/2025**

MITSUI CHEMICALS INCAppellant

Through: Mr. Vignesh Raj T., Advocate.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTSRespondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Rishay Raj and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
20.08.2026

%

1. Written submissions, if any, be filed by the parties before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 20.01.2027.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 20, 2026/AK